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ESTABLISHMENT OF RESEARCH CENTRE

1298. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayurvedic and Homoeopathic Research Centres established by the Government during the last three years;

(b) whether adequate funds have been allocated for establishment of these centres and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal has been received by the Government for allocation of additional funds and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the State Government of Rajasthan has sent any proposal to the Central Government for establishment of college or research centre and if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said project is likely to be materialised?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Central Council For Research In Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) & Central Council for Research In Homeopathy (CCRH), autonomous bodies under the M/o AYUSH, have not established new Research Centres for Ayurvedic and Homeopathy during last three years

(b): Does not arise.

(c):      No.

(d):      No.

………………………..

